R-3153

A Resolution Honoring Laura Fritz on 20 Years of Service to the Village of Homewood

Laura Fritz joined the Homewood Police Department on May 9, 2003, seeking a career in law WHEREAS, enforcement; and Laura Fritz received her Associate in Arts Degree from Prairie State College in 2000 and her WHEREAS. Bachelor of Arts Degree from Saint Xavier University in 2002; and WHEREAS, Laura Fritz was appointed as a Field Training Officer in 2013 and has helped mentor and guide new members of the department; and Laura Fritz has had many additional specialized assignments during her career including WHEREAS, Tactical Officer and Bicycle Officer; and WHEREAS, Laura Fritz completed the Northwestern University Center for Public Safety's 80-hour Supervision of Police Personnel course and was appointed as an Acting Watch Commander on March 1, 2018; and Laura Fritz was promoted to the rank of Police Sergeant on September 10, 2019; and WHEREAS, WHEREAS, Laura Fritz has received numerous Letters of Appreciation and Commendations from the Homewood Police Department; and WHEREAS, Laura Fritz has been a leader and role model who is respected and held in high esteem by her friends, professional peers, and members of the community for conducting herself and representing the Village of Homewood with the utmost concern for fairness, service, and professionalism. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Homewood, Cook County, Illinois that **Laura Fritz** be honored and commended for twenty years of outstanding, dedicated service to the citizens of Homewood. This Resolution passed this 12th day of September, 2023. Village President

Ayes: ____ Nays: ___ Absent: ___ Abstentions: ____

ATTEST:

Village Clerk